BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE SIENNA LAKES DRIVE
SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 7
CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 30, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
JULY 30, 2024
1417-1601B (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1
PAVING FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS

BIDDER'S NAME

1) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC

2) MH2 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC

\$2,774,193.04

\$3,309,273.53

\$2,936,075.04

\$3,471,155.53

CALENDAR DAYS 80/110

RICHARD W. STANFIELD, JR.

144192

CENSE
ONAL
EN

24/2024

I, RICHARD STANK LD, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SIENNA LAKES DRIVE SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 7 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 30, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ JULY 30, 2024

1417-1601B (9.2)

LJA JOB NO.			'	417-1001B (9.2)						
				1) NORTHTEX CONST	RUCTION, LLC	2) MH2 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC				
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
SIENNA LAKES DRIVE - PAVING	PHASE 1 ITEMS -SIENNA MUD NO. 7									
	ION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, 9.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,387.00	\$6,387.00	\$6,387.00	\$6,387.00			
	TE PAVEMENT POURED FULL-WIDTH WHERE CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	15687	\$58.03	\$910,316.61	\$71.00	\$1,113,777.00			
3 2.5 - 3" TYPE "D" HOT MIX	ASPHALT CONCRETE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	903	\$66.71	\$60,239.13	\$80.00	\$72,240.00			
4 4" X 18" REINFORCED CON COMPLETE IN PLACE	NCRETE CURB, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS),	LF	434	\$4.17	\$1,809.78	\$8.00	\$3,472.00			
5 6" REINFORCED CONCRETIN PLACE	TE CURB, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE	LF	4277	\$4.17	\$17,835.09	\$5.00	\$21,385.00			
6 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBG PLACE	RADE, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE IN	SY	19206	\$2.82	\$54,160.92	\$4.92	\$94,493.52			
	EPARATION, (8% BY WEIGHT, 44 LBS/SY), (TO BE USED HE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	423.1	\$392.35	\$166,003.29	\$383.00	\$162,047.30			
	PAVEMENT POURED FULL-WIDTH WHERE APPLICABLE, PATIONS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	376	\$129.18	\$48,571.68	\$131.00	\$49,256.00			
	NTROL DEVICES AS PER COMC STANDARDS, FONS, STREET SIGNS, STOP SIGNS, PAVEMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,823.21	\$11,823.21	\$30,800.00	\$30,800.00			
10 TYPE III BARRICADE, ONL' PLACE	Y AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN	EA	4	\$1,418.79	\$5,675.16	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00			
	NCE, AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION NTION NO. 4711, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY TE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00			
	COMC) CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FOR CONSTRUCTION E OF PAVING CONSTRUCTION COST AS REQUIRED BY ICE	LS	Y	\$21,281.77	\$21,281.77	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00			
13 FINAL GRADING OF ROAD	WAY AND RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,423.80	\$11,423.80	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00			
14 PROVIDE SUBDIVISION BO PLACE	OND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$236,298.20, COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$6,178.81	\$6,178.81	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00			
15 PAVING HEADER, AS PER PLACE	CITY OF MISSOURI CITY CRITERIA, COMPLETE IN	LF	69	\$28.11	\$1,939.59	\$41.00	\$2,829.00			
EXCAVATION, HAULING, P	AVATION TO BE USED FOR ONSITE FILL, INCLUDES LACING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	19500	\$5.25	\$102,375.00	\$6.28	\$122,460.00			
17 IRRIGATION SLEEVE, 6" PY APPURTENANCES, COMPI	/C SCHEDULE 40, INCLUDES RISERS AND ALL OTHER LETE IN PLACE	LF	682	\$27.24	\$18,577.68	\$37.25	\$25,404.50			
INCLUDING BARRELS, CO SIGNAGE, ETC. AS NEEDE	NTROL AS PER COMC STANDARDS FOR PHASE 1, NES, FLAGMEN, STRIPING, BUTTONS, TEMPORARY D TO CONSTRUCT PHASE 1, INCLUDES MAINTAINING CONTROL ITEMS THROUGH LIFE OF PHASE 1,	LS	1	\$7,880.73	\$7,880.73	\$19,588.00	\$19,588.00			

Page 2 of 7 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SIENNA LAKES DRIVE SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 7 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 30, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ JULY 30, 2024 1417-1601B (9.2)

			• • •					
				1) NORTHTEX CONST	TRUCTION, LLC	2) MH2 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC		
	TEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
	19 WHEELCHAIR RAMPS AS PER COMC DETAIL, ALL SIZES, INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME PAVER AS NOTED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PLAN SET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,646.94	\$9,881.64	\$2,388.00	\$14,328.00	
	20 4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTON FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$17.73	\$212.76	\$18.88	\$226.56	
	21 8" STABILIZED CRUSHED CONCRETE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	920	\$37.74	\$34,720.80	\$28.00	\$25,760.00	
	22 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE FOR ASPHALT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1018	\$15.01	\$15,280.18	\$4.92	\$5,008.56	
;	SIENNA LAKES DRIVE - PAVING PHASE 1 ITEMS -SIENNA MUD NO. 7 SUBTOTAL:				\$1,514,074.63		\$1,821,362.44	
	SIENNA LAKES DRIVE - PAVING PHASE 2 ITEMS -SIENNA MUD NO. 5							
	1 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3011	\$4.17	\$12,555.87	\$5.00	\$15,055.00	
	2 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL AS PER COMC STANDARDS FOR PHASE 2, INCLUDING BARRELS, CONES, FLAGMEN, STRIPING, BUTTONS, TEMPORARY SIGNAGE, ETC. AS NEEDED TO CONSTRUCT PHASE 2, INCLUDES MAINTAINING ALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS THROUGH LIFE OF PHASE 2, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,320.06	\$6,320.06	\$19,588.00	\$19,588.00	
	3 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	WEEK	4	\$738.95	\$2,955.80	\$4,840.00	\$19,360.00	
	4 PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING DEVICES AS PER COMC STANDARDS, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS, STREET SIGNS, STOP SIGNS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKER, AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRIPING AND SIGNAGE, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,685.09	\$7,685.09	\$30,800.00	\$30,800.00	
	5 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
	6 FINAL GRADING OF ROADWAY AND RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS		\$6,967.51	\$6,967.51	\$8,888.00	\$8,888.00	
	7 CONNECT PROPOSED 8" ASPHALT TO EXISTING 8" PAVEMENT, INCLUDES DISPOSAL OF EXISTING SUBGRADE, AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	468	\$14.22	\$6,654.96	\$18.00	\$8,424.00	
	8 COMMON ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR ONSITE FILL, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1350	\$5.62	\$7,587.00	\$6.28	\$8,478.00	
	9 REMOBILIZATION TO COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION OF PHASE II OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES, INCLUDES ADDITIONAL COST FOR REMOBILIZATION, AND ANY ADDITIONAL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH CONSTRUCTING PORTION OF PROJECT AT A LATER DATE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,405.02	\$6,405.02	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
	10 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 6" CURB, TO BE DISPOSED OF OUTSIDE OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	468	\$6.41	\$2,999.88	\$1.88	\$879.84	
	11 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE USING 7-SACK, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH PAVEMENT, PAVED FULL-WIDTH WHERE APPLICABLE (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS) COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4093	\$67.52	\$276,359.36	\$82.80	\$338,900.40	
	12 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2380	\$4.08	\$9,710.40	\$4.92	\$11,709.60	
	13 8" LIME FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION, (8% BY WEIGHT, 44 LBS/SY), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY TEH ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	118.36	\$392.35	\$46,438.55	\$383.00	\$45,331.88	

Page 3 of 7 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SIENNA LAKES DRIVE SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 7 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 30, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ JULY 30, 2024

1417-1601B (9.2)

				()			
				1) NORTHTEX CONS	STRUCTION, LLC	2) MH2 CONSTRUCTION	ON SERVICES, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
14	2.5 - 3" TYPE "D" HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2871	\$66.72	\$191,553.12	\$80.00	\$229,680.00
15	$4^{\rm w}$ X 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	213	\$4.54	\$967.02	\$8.00	\$1,704.00
16	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE FOR ASPHALT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3730	\$12.25	\$45,692.50	\$4.92	\$18,351.60
17	8" STABILIZED CRUSHED CONCRETE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3008	\$31.92	\$96,015.36	\$28.00	\$84,224.00
18	$7^{\rm o}$ STAMPED CONCRETE PAVEMENT POURED FULL-WIDTH WHERE APPLICABLE, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	184	\$129.19	\$23,770.96	\$131.00	\$24,104.00
19	IRRIGATION SLEEVE, $6^{\rm o}$ PVC SCHEDULE 40, INCLUDES RISERS AND ALL OTEHR APPURTENANCES. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	302	\$28.24	\$8,528.48	\$37.25	\$11,249.50
20	FORT BEND COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21	CONNECT PROPOSED 8" PAVEMENT TO PROPOSED 7" PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$36.70	\$1,174.40	\$65.00	\$2,080.00
22	CONNECT PROPOSED 8" PAVEMENT TO EXISTING 8" PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	25	\$41.42	\$1,035.50	\$68.00	\$1,700.00
23	WHEELCHAIR RAMPS AS PER COMC DETAIL, ALL SIZES, INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME PAVER AS NOTED IN TEH CONTRUCTION PLAN SET. COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,648.18	\$6,592.72	\$2,388.00	\$9,552.00
24	REMOVE EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$177.35	\$532.05	\$0.50	\$1.50
25	TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY TEH ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$1,418.79	\$7,093.95	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00
SIEN	NA LAKES DRIVE - PAVING PHASE 2 ITEMS -SIENNA MUD NO. 5 SUBTOTAL:				\$777,595.56		\$912,061.32
SIEN	NA LAKES DRIVE - PAVING PHASE 3 ITEMS –SIENNA MUD NO. 5						
1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL AS PER COMC STANDARDS FOR PHASE 3, INCLUDING BARRELS, CONES, FLAGMEN, STRIPING, BUTTONS, TEMPORARY SIGNAGE, ETC. AS NEEDED TO CONSTRUCT PHASE 3, INCLUDES MAINTAINING ALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS THROUGH LIFE OF PHASE 3, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	9	\$6,461.94	\$6,461.94	\$19,588.00	\$19,588.00
2	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	WEEK	4	\$738.95	\$2,955.80	\$4,840.00	\$19,360.00
3	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING DEVICES AS PER COMC STANDARDS, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS, STREET SIGNS, STOP SIGNS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKER, AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRIPING AND SIGNAGE, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,049.72	\$10,049.72	\$30,800.00	\$30,800.00
4	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	FINAL GRADING OF ROADWAY AND RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,477.87	\$4,477.87	\$8,888.00	\$8,888.00
6	REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY ASPHALT ACCESS ROAD, AND BASE TO BE HAULED AND DISPOSED OF OUTSIDE OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2225	\$21.54	\$47,926.50	\$8.00	\$17,800.00
7	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF 6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE FOR ASPHALT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2894	\$4.44	\$12,849.36	\$8.00	\$23,152.00

 Page 4 of 7
 FRN F-1386

 LJA Engineering, Inc.
 1, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SIENNA LAKES DRIVE SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 7 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 30, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ JULY 30, 2024

1417-1601B (9.2)

	.02 .10.		· ·	()			
				1) NORTHTEX CONS	STRUCTION, LLC	2) MH2 CONSTRUCTION	ON SERVICES, LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
8	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2029	\$4.17	\$8,460.93	\$5.00	\$10,145.00
9	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF 8" STABILIZED CRUSHED CONCRETE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2377	\$7.28	\$17,304.56	\$8.00	\$19,016.00
10	REMOBILIZATION TO COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION OF PHASE II OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES, INCLUDES ADDITIONAL COST FOR REMOBILIZATION, AND ANY ADDITIONAL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH CONSTRUCTING PORTION OF PROJECT AT A LATER DATE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,405.02	\$6,405.02	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
11	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE USING 7-SACK, HIGH EARLY STRENGTH PAVEMENT, PAVED FULL-WIDTH WHERE APPLICABLE, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2842	\$67.56	\$192,005.52	\$82.80	\$235,317.60
12	8° LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3708	\$3.57	\$13,237.56	\$4.92	\$18,243.36
13	LIME FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION, (8% BY WEIGHT, 44 LBS/SY), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	81.95	\$392.35	\$32,153.08	\$383.00	\$31,386.85
14	4" X 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	152	\$4.93	\$749.36	\$8.00	\$1,216.00
15	7" STAMPED CONCRETE PAVEMENT POURED FULL-WIDTH WHERE APPLICABLE, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	126	\$129.19	\$16,277.94	\$131.00	\$16,506.00
16	COMMON ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR ONSITE FILL, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$5.62	\$5,620.00	\$6.28	\$6,280.00
17	CONNECT PROPOSED 8" PAVEMENT TO EXISTING 8" PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$23.43	\$1,171.50	\$68.00	\$3,400.00
18	WHEELCHAIR RAMPS AS PER COMC DETAIL, ALL SIZES, INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME PAVER AS NOTED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PLAN SET. COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,651.91	\$3,303.82	\$2,388.00	\$4,776.00
19	REMOVE EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$177.35	\$709.40	\$0.50	\$2.00
20	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTON FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$23.65	\$70.95	\$18.88	\$56.64
21	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 6" CURB, TO BE DISPOSED OF OUTSIDE OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1764	\$5.18	\$9,137.52	\$1.88	\$3,316.32
22	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF 8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND SUBGRADE, (OUTSIDE OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2450	\$36.61	\$89,694.50	\$38.00	\$93,100.00
	NA LAKES DRIVE - PAVING PHASE 3 ITEMS -SIENNA MUD NO. 5 SUBTOTAL: RNATE BID NO. 1 - PAVING FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS				\$482,522.85		\$575,849.77
	ADDITIONAL 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS) TO BE USED FOR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	25294	\$2.00	\$50,588.00	\$2.00	\$50,588.00
2	ADDITIONAL LIME FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION (8% BY WEIGHT) (44 LBS/YD), TO BE USED FOR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	556.47	\$200.00	\$111,294.00	\$200.00	\$111,294.00
ALTE	RNATE BID NO. 1 - PAVING FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$161,882.00		\$161,882.00

Page 5 of 7 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE SIENNA LAKES DRIVE
SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 7
CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 30, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
JULY 30, 2024
1417-1601B (9.2)

1) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC

			1) NORTHTEX CO	NSTRUCTION, LLC	2) MH2 CONSTRUC	TION SERVICES, LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BIDDING SUMMARY						
SUBTOTAL SIENNA LAKES DRIVE - PAVING PHASE 1 ITEMS - SIENNA	MUD NO. 7			\$1,514,074.63		\$1,821,362.44
SUBTOTAL SIENNA LAKES DRIVE - PAVING PHASE 2 ITEMS -SIENNA	MUD NO. 5			\$777,595.56		\$912,061.32
SUBTOTAL SIENNA LAKES DRIVE - PAVING PHASE 3 ITEMS -SIENNA	MUD NO. 5			\$482,522.85		\$575,849.77
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$2,774,193.04		\$3,309,273.53
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - PAVING FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS						
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$2,774,193.04		\$3,309,273.53
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - PAVING FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS	S			\$161,882.00		\$161,882.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - PAVING FIELD	CONDITIONS ITEMS			\$2,936,075.04		\$3,471,155.53
				36		



2) MH2 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC